

View this email in your browser Fiber Fusion Northwest R. **Natural Fiber Expo** Monroe, WA June 3rd & 4th, 2023 www.fiberfusion.net 11th Annual Fiber Fusion Northwest

Sat. June 3, 9 am to 6pm Sun. June 4, 9am to 5pm Evergreen State Fairgrounds in Monroe, WA www.fiberfusion.net

> **Free Admission ~ Free Demonstrations Classes** ~ Fleece Show & Sale ~ Vendors Live Animals ~ Raffle ~ Fiber Arts Show \$50 Daily Passport Prize

Chair's Announcement

Greetings Vendors, Volunteers, Instructors, Patrons, and Fans of Fiber Fusion Northwest

Welcome to our new and improved newsletter!

Please share this newsletter with all your fiber friends.

Please remember, Fiber Fusion Northwest officially date moved to the 1st full weekend in June.

Our next event is June 3rd & 4th at the Evergreen State Fairgrounds!

Keep an eye on our website! www.fiberfusion.net Remember to hit refresh on your browser to see new updates.

If you find mistakes on our website and message us at info@fiberfusion.net, you will get a gold star!

NEW!

We had a lot of 'NEW' last year: new dates, new buildings, new website, new team members, and more. All of that 'NEW' went surprisingly smoothly, so we're going to try out some more ideas this year.

The biggest new of 2023 is our **NEW "Featured Breed"**.

We see this as a way to thread together the various parts of Fiber Fusion. Breed themed elements will be added to every part of our event. Fiber breeds can be so unique in their character. Featuring a single breed will allow our community to explore and experience it deeply. More information below and on our website.

Please Welcome a New Member to our Fiber Fusion Planning Team: Kathy Amadio is our new Volunteer Coordinator!

Classes!

Class Registration begins Saturday Mar 11th!

I hope everyone is well, happy, and looking forward to this year. I look forward to seeing you in June at Fiber Fusion!

Heidi Lucey - Fiber Fusion Chair

info@fiberfusion.net or heidi@madcaper.com

2023' Featured Breed is the Dorset Sheep! This includes horned and polled in both white and natural colors.

See all the Dorset Fun to be had throughout Fiber Fusion!

- Special prizes for Dorset items in the Fiber Arts Show!
- Our **NEW** Dorset Sheep to Sock event.
- Enter Dorset fleece in the Fleece Show.
- Buy a Dorset fleece in the Fleece Sale.
- Shop for Dorset roving, yarn, and other items at our Vendor Booths.
- Attend demonstrations on Dorset Sheep.
- Visit the Live Fiber Animals to come face to face with Dorset sheep!
- And more.... See details on our Featured Breed page.

To jumpstart your journey with Dorset, Amy Wolf collected some lovely fleeces and is offering them up by the pound. Play with them and create your masterpiece. Use it to make something for your Dorset Fiber Arts entry!

And the highly anticipated \rightarrow Classes!

- <u>Class Listing</u> is available on the website.
- Class Registration will begin Saturday, March 11 at 10am.
- Keep an eye out to get into the classes you want!

Fleece!

- Enter your fleece in the Fleece Show!
- Purchase fleeces at the Fleece Sale.
- Details on the Fleece 2023 page.

Fiber Arts!

- What have you made since June 2022?
- Cost is only \$2 to \$4 per entry!
- \$\$ awards!
- New Award for Dorset fiber entries (at least 50% Dorset fiber).

Vendor Coordinator Announcement:

The 2023 Vendors list is getting updated on the website!

Another thank you to the 2022 vendors and to all the fiber-curious people and enthusiasts who came to see and shop with these vendors!

Since January, returning vendors have been signing up for 2023 booth spaces and the jury process for prospective new vendors has just wrapped up. The vendor page on the FFNW website -- Vendor Info 2023 -- will continually be updated with vendor names, descriptions, and website and social media contacts. And expect to see 2023 vendors being highlighted on FFNW's Facebook and Instagram sites.

The mission of Fiber Fusion Northwest remains the same: Focusing on natural fibers and fiber arts, our goal is to support fiber artists, local breeders, and fiber-related businesses by increasing public awareness of natural fibers and their many creative uses.

Look forward to a weekend where you can spend time talking with vendors and shopping for yarn, roving, items like pottery and wood-based products, accessories, supplies, equipment, books, and much more that highlight and celebrate fibers and fiber arts. And spending time with other fiber-loving attendees!

- Marion Scichilone, FFNW Vendors co-chair vendorinfo@fiberfusion.net

Our goal is to provide educational opportunities, while supporting our fiber community including producers, artists, vendors, mills, and everyone involved in the fiber world.

If you'd like to help Fiber Fusion, there are many options:

- Volunteer
- Become a Sponsor
- Donate directly to Fiber Fusion
- Participate in the upcoming Fundraiser

It is your support that makes Fiber Fusion what it is!

Why do we ask for help? Fiber Fusion is an agricultural non-profit run entirely by volunteers. Volunteers are the lifeblood of Fiber Fusion, they give their time and energy to make Fiber Fusion an event we can all be proud of. Please, thank a volunteer at Fiber Fusion and consider volunteering yourself.

We have many **volunteer options** including:

- Leading up to the event
- During set-up
- During the event
- During tear-down
- Other specific positions

Please see details and sign up online at our Volunteer Page.

Open volunteer positions:

- Demonstrations Coordinator
- Graphics Designer
- Sponsorship Coordinator
- **Option:** Share a position with a friend to increase the fun!

Please consider supporting us by becoming a Sponsor.

- Sponsorship is beneficial both to you and to Fiber Fusion.
- Take a look at our <u>Sponsorship Options</u>.

Our next **Fundraiser** starts March 25th!



See our Covid-19 Policy page for information regarding all current Covid-19 requirements.



Fiber Fusion Northwest Planning Team

Contact us at: www.fiberfusion.net/contact-us.html

Heidi Lucey Chairperson

Marion Scichilone Vendor Coordinator

Robin Holbrook Class Coordinator

Amy Wolf Fleece Show & Sale Coordinator

Kathy Amadio **Volunteer Coordinator**

Beth Cachet Fiber Arts Coordinator

Rhonda Wreggelsworth Live Fiber Animal Coordinator

Daria Donnelly Welcome Desk, Food Vendor, Signage

David Lucey Secretary, Venue Relations

Ed Gardipe Treasurer, Registrar

Keri Sheppard **Registrar Assistant**

Erica Kallberg Raffle & Set-up/Tear-down Coordinator

Heather Campbell Social Media (FB/Instagram) & more

Danielle Lafor Wallace Social Media (FB/Instagram) & more

David Chabinsky Award Ribbons, Master Troubleshooter

Sara Perrott Website Editor



Copyright © 2023 Fiber Fusion NW All rights reserved.

Our mailing address is: Fiber Fusion Northwest, c/o NSAA PO Box 1131, Stanwood, WA 98292

Subscribe to this list

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can update your preferences or unsubscribe from this list.